PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH COUNCIL, BSA
Proposed District Map

Northern
District

Southern
District



Pennsylvania Dutch Council

District Organization
January, 2021

Conestoga River District
Conestoga Valley SD
Eastern Lancaster SD

Lampeter-Strasburg SD
Penn Manor SD
Pequea Valley SD
Solanco SD

Harvest District
Columbia SD

Donegal SD
Elizabethtown SD
Hempfield SD
Manheim Central SD
Manheim Township SD
Lancaster SD

Horse-shoe Trail District

Annville-Cleona SD
Cocalico SD
Cornwall-Lebanon SD
Eastern Lebanon SD
Ephrata SD

Lebanon SD
Northern Lebanon SD
Palmyra SD

Warwick SD

Total Council

Current
Youth Units

76 6
43 4
126 6
141 10
15 2
54 6
455 34
30 2
85 5
104 7
237 13
47 4
203 7
43 4
749 42
9 1
112 10
99 4
94 5
62 6
51 4
34 3
134 6
130 5
725 44
1929 120

Proposed

Youth Units

District A

76
43
126
141
15
54

30

237

203
43

968

13

60

Youth Units

District B

85
104

47

112
99
94
62
51
34

134

130

961

10

U owbh o b

60




Pennsylvania Dutch Council Boy Scouts of America

Council and District Reorganization Timeline

February 12, 2021 Council Key 12 Meeting

March 9%, 2021 Reorganization Discussion with Council and District Key Three’s

April 1%, 2021 Conestoga River District Roundtable presentation

April 8™, 2021 Horseshoe Trail District Roundtable presentation

April 13™, 2021 Harvest District Roundtable presentation

April 28th review feedback from districts at Executive Committee Meeting

May 17 bring reorganization recommendation to the Council Executive Board for discussion and vote.

June 28™ approve proposed new district leadership at our annual meeting should the recommendation
be approved.

e Depending on district feedback, a nominating committee may be put together to start to
identify key leadership for proposed districts.

e Depending on district feedback, potential new district names will be asked for by the scouting
family beginning in May.



	PAD Draft District Map_Set.pdf
	PAD Draft District Map_Districts_Proposed_a_v1

	Unit School District List 02102021.pdf
	Sheet1

	Timeline.pdf

