

PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH COUNCIL, BSA Proposed District Map

Pennsylvania Dutch Council District Organization

January, 2021	Curr	ent		Proposed			
	Youth	Units	Youth	Units	Youth	Units	
			Dist	District A		District B	
Conestoga River District							
Conestoga Valley SD	76	6	76				
Eastern Lancaster SD	43	4	43				
Lampeter-Strasburg SD	126	6	126				
Penn Manor SD	141	10	141				
Pequea Valley SD	15	2	15				
Solanco SD	<u>54</u>	<u>6</u>	54	6			
	455	34					
Harvest District							
Columbia SD	30	2	30	2			
Donegal SD	85	5		_	85	5	
Elizabethtown SD	104	7			104	7	
Hempfield SD	237	13	237	13			
Manheim Central SD	47	4			47	4	
Manheim Township SD	203	7	203	7			
Lancaster SD	<u>43</u>	<u>4</u>	43	4			
	749	42					
Horse-shoe Trail District							
Annville-Cleona SD	9	1			9	1	
Cocalico SD	112	10			112	10	
Cornwall-Lebanon SD	99	4			99	4	
Eastern Lebanon SD	94	5			94	5	
Ephrata SD	62	6			62	6	
Lebanon SD	51	4			51	4	
Northern Lebanon SD	34	3			34	3	
Palmyra SD	134	6			134	6	
Warwick SD	<u>130</u>				130	5	
	725	<u>5</u> 44					
Total Council	1929	120	968	60	961	60	

Boy Scouts of America

Council and District Reorganization Timeline

February 12th, 2021 Council Key 12 Meeting

March 9th, 2021 Reorganization Discussion with Council and District Key Three's

April 1st, 2021 Conestoga River District Roundtable presentation

April 8th, 2021 Horseshoe Trail District Roundtable presentation

April 13th, 2021 Harvest District Roundtable presentation

April 28th review feedback from districts at Executive Committee Meeting

May 17th bring reorganization recommendation to the Council Executive Board for discussion and vote.

June 28th approve proposed new district leadership at our annual meeting should the recommendation be approved.

- Depending on district feedback, a nominating committee may be put together to start to identify key leadership for proposed districts.
- Depending on district feedback, potential new district names will be asked for by the scouting family beginning in May.